



\$~36, 49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 912/2017 & CM APPL. 37393/2017**

SHRIRM GENERAL INSURANCE CO TLD.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Heeba Ansari, &
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,
Advs.

versus

BEENA DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar &
Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv. for
R1

+ **MAC.APP. 1012/2017**

VIRENDER & ANRAppellants

Through:

versus

BEENA DEVI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar & Mr.
Ritik Singh, Adv. for R1
Ms. Heeba Ansari, &
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,
Adv. for R2

+ **MAC.APP. 22/2018**

BEENA DEVIAppellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar &
Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH YADAV @ KALA & ORS (SHRIRAM
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**



ORDER
28.02.2025

%

MAC.APP. 912/2017 & CM APPL. 37393/2017

1. The learned proxy counsel for Respondent No. 1 requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. List on 18.07.2025.

MAC.APP. 1012/2017 & MAC.APP. 22/2018

3. List along with MAC.APP. 912/2017 on 18.07.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025
“SS”