



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 22/2018**

BEENA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

versus

**SUBHASH YADAV @ KALA & ORS (SHRIRAM
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.07.2025 for further proceedings.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to move application for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2. Heard. Allowed. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.01.2026.

In the meantime, parties are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2025/yo