



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 22/2018**

BEENA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**SUBHASH YADAV @ KALA & ORS (SHRIRAM
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashirwaad, Adv. for R-3.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
13.05.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.07.2025 for further proceedings.

Matter is pending for moving the application for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2.

As per office note, application for impleadment of LRs of R-2 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that since R-2/LRs of R-2 has still not been served, the details of LRs could not be procured. He is given another opportunity to procure the details of LRs and thereafter application for impleadment of LRs be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 14.09.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2026/yo